10222	21050 Docket #201
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad documents or copy thereof.	emarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tomohiro Hashimoto Takeshi Baba Seiji Asaoka	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investmer Holding Corporation
Tetsuo Sakurai	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 1000 Uniqema Boulevard City New Castle State Delaware ZIP 19720
<ul><li>☑Assignment ☐Merger</li><li>☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name</li><li>☐Other</li></ul>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ⊠No
Signature Execution Date(s): July 1,9,12,& 23, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed w  The execution date of the applic	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/183,744 filed on June 26, 2002	
Additional numbers	attached? □Yes ⊠No છ
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning documents should be	
mailed:	involved: 7: 4
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
mailed: Name: Karen G. Kaiser	1
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00
Name: Karen G. Kaiser	
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$ 40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  No. 14-0455
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  DO NOT US	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  No. 14-0455  ■ THIS SPACE
Name: Karen G. Kaiser  Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  No. 14-0455  ■ THIS SPACE
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  DO NOT US  9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455  ■ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attache
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  DO NOT US  9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 □ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attache  August 27, 2002

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tomohiro Hashimoto, Takeshi Baba, Seiji Asaoka, and Tetsuo Sakurai, citizens of Japan, residing at:

2-10-3, Nishi-tada, Kawanishi-shi, Hyogo 666-0138, Japan 3-7-46, Sembanishi, Minoo-shi, Osaka 562-0036, Japan 18-26-702, Kamiyamate-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0841, Japan 5-2-130-104, Higashitoyonaka-cho, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka 560-0003, Japan

respectively, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in:

## NOVEL AMPHOTERIC POLYURETHANE COMPOSITION AND A METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which we executed a Declaration in an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July , 2002, and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), 1000 Uniqema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Tomohiro Hashimoto, Takeshi Baba, Seiji Asaoka, and Tetsuo Sakurai and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any

REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0377



accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters

Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this day of July, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

Date:	7/9	/ 2002	<u>Jomehiro Mashumoto</u> Tomohiro Hashimoto
COUNTY	OF Y OF JAPAN	) ) SS: )	
and know	n to me to be	the persons mention	re me personally appeared <b>Tomohiro Hashimoto</b> and to me known oned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly e same of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
		***	NOTARY PUBLIC
Date:	July 1	2002,	Takoshi Bala, Takeshi Baba

- 2 -



COUNTY OF	) ) SS:	
COUNTRY OF JAPA		
known to me to be	the persons mentioned in	ne personally appeared <b>Takeshi Baba</b> and to me known and and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly ne of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
Date: 7/23	/02	NOTARY PUBLIC  Seiji Asaoka
COUNTY OF	) )SS: AN )	
	the persons mentioned in	me personally appeared <b>Seiji Asaoka</b> and to me known and and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly ne of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
Date: July	12.200Z	Vetouo Sakurai Tetsuo Sakurai

- 3 -



**COUNTY OF** ) SS: **COUNTRY OF JAPAN** 

On this day of July, 2002 before me personally appeared Tetsuo Sakurai and to me known and known to me to be the persons mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 





登簿番号 平成14年第 188号

認証

嘱託人橋本友博、馬場 健、淺岡聖二、櫻井哲生は、足立ゆかりを代理人として当公証人の面前で、この証書にある嘱託人の署名を自認する旨陳述した。 よってこれを認証する。

平成14年8月6日当公証人役場において。

大阪法務局所属

大阪市北区芝田2丁目7番18号

公証人。徐、伊、一本是

Registered No.188

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that Yukari Adachi an agent of
Tomohiro Hashimoto, Takeshi Baba, Seiji Asaoka and
Tetsuo Sakurai has stated in my very presence that
said Tomohiro Hashimoto, Takeshi Baba, Seiji Asaoka and
Tetsuo Sakurai acknowledged themselves to have signed
to theattached document.

Dated this 6th day of August ,2002

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Notary

RECORDED: 09/05/2002

Kazuyuki Shinohara

7-18 Shibata 2-chome Kita-Ku Osaka, Japan

大阪法務局所属公証人役場

PATENT REEL: 013272 FRAME: 0381